

1995

City of Orem v. Luisa Mataele : Brief of Appellee

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Robert J. Church.

Ronald J. Yengich; Hakeem Ishola; Yengich, Rich & Xaiz.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellee, *Orem v. Luisa Mataele*, No. 950335 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1995).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/6669

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF PARTIES IN THE COURT BELOW i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION 1

STATEMENT OF ISSUES 1

STANDARD OF REVIEW 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT 4

I. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY ADMITTED APPELLANT’S
NON-CUSTODIAL STATEMENTS MADE TO THE
POLICE OFFICER. 4

II. BECAUSE *MIRANDA* WARNINGS WERE NOT REQUIRED,
COUNSEL EFFECTIVELY AND ADEQUATELY
REPRESENTED THE APPELLANT. 6

CONCLUSION 7

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

California v. Beheler 463 U.S. 1121 (1983) 4

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436 (1966) 4, 5

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984) 6

STATE CASES

Salt Lake City v. Carner, 664 P.2d 1168 (Utah 1983) 4

State v. Mincy, 838 P.2d 648 (Utah App. 1992) 1, 4, 5

State v. Sampson, 808 P.2d 1100 (Utah App. 1990) 4, 5

State v. Snyder, 860 P.2d 351 (Utah App. 1993) 6, 7

State v. Templin, 805 P.2d 182 (Utah 1990) 6

STATUTES

Utah Code Ann. 76-6-602, Utah Code Ann. (1995) 3

Utah Code Ann. § 78-2a-3(2)(f) (1995) 1
